BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MARTIN MAGGIO,)	
Petitioner,))	
V.)	PCB 13-10 (Third Darty Dallytian Control
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO,)	(Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)
WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, and)	
WINNEBAGO LANDFILL COMPANY,)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See attached Certificate of Service

Please take notice that on this 12th day of October, 2012, David J. Kurlinkus, attorney for Respondents County of Winnebago and Winnebago County Board filed via electronic filing the attached Certificate of Service with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO and WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, Respondents

David J. Kurlinkus⁰ Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/12/2012

Martin Maggio v. County of Winnebago, Winnebago County Board and Winnebago Landfill Company, LLC PCB No 13-10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he caused to be served a copy of Respondents County of Winnebago's and Winnebago County Board's **Responses to Petitioner's First Request for Production** of **Documents**, upon the following persons by electronic mail before 5:00 p.m. on this 12th day of October, 2012.

George Mueller Mueller Anderson, P.C. 609 Etna Road Ottawa, Illinois 61350 george@muelleranderson.com

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson 100 Park Avenue PO Box 1387 Rockford, Illinois 61105

Michael S. Blazer Jeep & Blazer, LLC 24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A Hillside, IL 60162 <u>mblzer@enviroatty.com</u>

DAVID J. KURLINKUS, #6211068 Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County State's Attorney's Office 400 West State Street, #804 Rockford, Illinois 61101 (815) 319-4799 ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENTS COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO and WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD